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THE VINTAGE SPORTS-CAR CLUB
SHUTTLEWORTH & NUFFIELD
TROPHIES RACE MEETING
CADWVELL PARK CIRCUIT

Saturday 9 June 2012

RESULTS

THE SHUTTLEWORTH

CADWELL PARK

IN THE GLORIOUS LINCOLNSHIRE WOLDS

AT 9 JUNE MSV

Cadwell



Pl No Ci
1 34 R
2 30 R
3 46 R
4 95 R
5 71 R
6 37 R
7 38 R
8 81 T
9 82 T
10 16 T
1 51 T
12 39 T
13 18 T
14 s
AWARDS

The Vintage Sports-Car Club

MORGAN THREE WHEELER CLUB CHALLENGE

Name

BIBBY/ BAIN
REYNOLDS/ ASH
BIBBY/ TUER

GRAY/ GRAY
CAROLINE/ Ballast
DARBYSHIRE/ BRIDGE
CLEWS/ COOK
QUINN/ Ballast
ORFORD/ ORFORD
HODGSON/ HODGSON
WHITE/ WHITE
PILBEAM/ GLEN
QUINN/ BRIDGE
HARFIELD/ GOULD

Race winner and |* in Racing Class:

2nd
3rd

34 R BIBBY/BAIN

30 R REYNOLDS/ ASH
46 R BIBBY/ TUER

1*t in Touring Modified Class:

8l

T

QUINN/ Ballast

1** on Handicap:

71

R

CAROLINE/Ballast

RESULT - RACE |

Car

Morgan Jap 8/80 Racing
Morgan Jap Super
Morgan Jap 8/80 Racing
Morgan Jap 8/80 Racing
Morgan Jtor Super Aero
Morgan Jtor Super Aero
Morgan F-Super 100E
Morgan Matchless s/s
Morgan MX2 s/s
Morgan F2 E93A
Morgan Matchless Mx2/4
Morgan F-Super Sports
Morgan F2 E93A
Morgan F-Super

Morgan Jap 8/80 Racing

Morgan Jap Super
Morgan Jap 8/80 Racing

Morgan Matchless s/s

Morgan Jtor Super Aero

Laps

o
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Time

11:54.90
12:15.17
12:16.80
12:17.33
12:22.81
13:17.20
13:45.00
13:53.61
13:54.60
12:32.34
13:02.88
13:04.36
14:09.73
12:39.14

Behind MPH
65.66

20.27 63.84
21.90 63.70
22.43 63.66
27.91 63.19
1:22.30 58.88
1:50.10 56.89
1:58.71 56.31
1:59.70 56.24
I Lap 51.99

| Lap 49.96

| Lap 49.87

| Lap 46.03
2 Laps 41.22

Best Lap MP Handicap

1:57.53
2:00.78
2:00.40
2:00.31
2:00.93
2:11.00
2:14.33
2:16.87
2:15.71
2:24.64
2:31.02
2:29.85
2:45.04
3:04.28

N
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66.56
64.77
64.97
65.02
64.69
59.72
58.24
57.15
57.64
54.08
51.80
52.20
47.40
42.45

15.47
17.23
11.20
19.02
12.39
20.34
29.14
27.78
35.11
24.53
22.02



Pl No CI
1 I C
2 8 B
3 19 A
4 25 C
5 192 B
6 31 D
7 I B
8 2 B
9 49 B
10 80 D
I 30 B
12 97 C
13 28 B
14 52 B
15 44 C
16 95 B
AWARDS:

The Vintage Sports-Car Club

SCRATCH RACE FOR PRE-WAR CARS

Name

Mac HULBERT
Brian WHITE
William MAHANY

Tim GREENHILL

Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS

Brian MAILE
Andrew MITCHELL
Terry CRABB
Richard ILIFFE
Guy PLANTE
Simon STOKES
Tony SEBER

Tim KNELLER
Andrew KELLOCK
Richard LAKE
Andrew BELL

RESULT - RACE 2

Car

ERA R4D
Frazer Nash BMW TT
HRG Le Mans Model

Wolseley Hornet Special
Frazer Nash Shelsley
Alvis Speed 25 Sports
HRG 1Y Litre

ERA RI2C

Riley Kestrel 12/4

Alvis Speed 25 Special
Riley Treen

Wolseley Hornet Special
Riley 12/4 Special

Fiat AC

Aston Martin 15/98
Aston Martin Speed

Race Winner, I*t in Class C and |** ‘Standard’ Car:

znd
3rd

C

Mac HULBERT

8 B Brian WHITE
19 A William MAHANY

31

D

Brian MAILE

Winner on Handicap:

25 C Tim GREENHILL

ERA R4D

Frazer Nash BMW TT
HRG Le Mans Model

Alvis Speed 25 Sports

Wolseley Hornet Special

Laps

5

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5

Time

9:43.00
9:49.11
9:53.84

9:57.30
10:30.73
10:31.04
10:34.32
10:35.43
10:35.57
10:39.75
10:40.10
10:46.16
10:46.73
10:47.93
11:22.17
11:24.21

(& I*tin Class B)
(& I*tin Class A)

(I*tin Class D)

Behind MPH
67.09

6.11 66.40
10.84 65.87
14.30 65.48
47.73  62.01
48.04 61.98
51.32 61.66
52.43 61.56
52.57 61.54
56.75 61.14
57.10 6l.11
1:03.16 60.53
1:03.73  60.48
1:04.93 60.37
1:39.17 57.34
1:41.21 57.17

Best Lap MP Handicap

1:54.99
1:55.96
1:56.95

1:57.30
2:02.82
2:02.70
2:04.40
2:01.33
2:04.58
2:04.24
2:01.34
2:05.27
2:06.07
2:06.24
2:11.40
2:11.87

N
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68.03
67.46
66.89

66.69
63.69
63.76
62.88
64.48
62.79
62.97
64.47
62.45
62.05
61.97
59.53
59.32

10.80 *
16.63
17.54
12.32
28.78
12.67
18.55
33.40
19.81
16.38
16.73
25.17
24.86



Pl No Ci
1 107
2 79
3 44
4 87
5 94
6 1ol
7 68
8 86
9 77
10 66
I 103
12 85
13 39
14 88
15 196
16 8l
17 90
18 109
19 74
AWARDS:

Race Winner:

2nd
3rd
4th

107

79
44
87

The Vintage Sports-Car Club

HANDICAP RACE FOR PRE-WAR CARS

Name

Richard ELLINGWORTH
David ASPLIN

Richard LAKE

Hamish MCNINCH
Hugh BIRLEY

Robert BARBET

Chris JACKSON

Cyril HANCOCK

Philip BEWLEY

Julian BROWNRIDGE
Michael WARD

Simon KELLEWAY
David HANDS

Simon ETHERINGTON
Noel RUNNELS-MOSS
Peter BUTLER
Matthew SHEPHERD
David SPENCE
Stephen WALLEY

Richard ELLINGWORTH

David ASPLIN
Richard LAKE
Hamish MCNINCH

RESULT - RACE 3

Car

MG PA

Austin 7 Ulster Replica
Aston Martin 15/98
MG C-Type Montlhery
Austin 7 Ulster

Riley Sports

Alvis Firefly Special
Fiat New Balilla
Bugatti T35

Wolseley Hornet Special
Bugatti T13

Riley Sprite 12/4
Bugatti T39 GP

MG PB

Vauxhall Special
Bentley 3/4': Litre
Austin 7

Austin 7 Special

Alvis Firebird

MG PA

Austin 7 Ulster Replica
Aston Martin 15/98
MG C-Type Montlhery

Laps

(%, ]
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Time

13:21.97
13:33.58
13:52.28
13:52.41
13:52.44
13:57.67
13:59.53
14:00.94
14:01.39
14:01.74
14:02.49
14:02.66
14:02.74
14:04.20
14:06.51
14:06.63
14:10.01
14:18.66
14:27.10

Behind

11.61
30.31
30.44
30.47
35.70
37.56
38.97
39.42
39.77
40.52
40.69
40.77
42.23
44.54
44.66
48.04
56.69
1:05.13

MPH

50.67
50.89
58.50
52.33
50.97
49.34
53.62
52.09
52.76
52.03
49.05
51.97
53.38
51.52
50.05
52.39
51.13
45.55
48.76

Best Lap MPH

2:28.61
2:30.04
2:10.88
2:23.21
2:30.32
2:36.20
2:18.08
2:23.13
2:22.04
2:24.22
2:35.03
2:24.99
2:18.78
2:26.22
2:29.24
2:25.19
2:27.14
2:47.60
2:34.97

(%, ]
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52.64
52.14
59.77
54.62
52.04
50.08
56.65
54.66
55.07
54.24
50.46
53.95
56.37
53.50
52.42
53.88
53.17
46.68
50.48



Pl No Ci
1 12
2 8
3 91
4 192
5 27
6 41
7 32
8 6l
9 102
10 55
I 115
12 65
13 193
14 89
I5 117
16 112
17 67
18 106
AWARDS:

Race Winner:

2nd
3rd
4th

12

8
91
192

Name

Charles GILLETT

Brian WHITE

Joshua BEEBEE

Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS
Frederic WAKEMAN

Paul BAKER

Mark WALKER

Richard PARSONS
Michael PARR

Andy NEWBOUND
Bruce STOPS
Andrew HALL

David JOHNSON
Trevor TARRING
Richard MATTHEWS
John VILLAR
Alastair PUGH

Robin LIGHTWOOD

Charles GILLETT

Brian WHITE
Joshua BEEBEE
Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS

Winner on Handicap:

61

Richard PARSONS

The Vintage Sports-Car Club

FRAZER NASH / GN CARS

RESULT - RACE 4

Car

Frazer Nash

Super Sports

Frazer Nash BMW TT

Frazer Nash
Frazer Nash
Frazer Nash
Frazer Nash

TT Rep
Shelsley

Sports

GN Thunderbug

Frazer Nash
Frazer Nash
Frazer Nash
Frazer Nash
Frazer Nash
Frazer Nash
Frazer Nash
Frazer Nash
Frazer Nash
Frazer Nash
Frazer Nash

Frazer Nash

Interceptor
TT Replica
Sports

TT Replica
Shelsley
Colmore
Exeter
Sports
Interceptor
TT Replica
Fast Tourer

Super Sports

Frazer Nash BMW TT

Frazer Nash
Frazer Nash

Frazer Nash

TT Rep
Shelsley

Interceptor

Laps

o
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Time

11:56.76
12:15.76
12:35.10
12:42.83
12:43.21
12:59.65
13:06.48

13:50.20
14:02.23
14:04.91
14:07.22
14:15.47
11:58.51
12:34.75
12:47.49
12:51.19
13:08.54
12:15.16

Behind MPH
65.48

19.00 63.79
38.34 62.16
46.07 61.53
46.45 61.50
1:02.89 60.20
1:09.72 59.68
1:53.44 56.54
2:05.47 55.73
2:08.15 55.55
2:10.46 55.40
2:18.71 54.87
| Lap 54.44

| Lap 51.82

| Lap 50.96

| Lap 50.72

| Lap 49.60
2 Laps 42.56

Best Lap MP Handica

1:57.44
1:55.78
2:01.99
2:02.73
2:04.42
2:07.05
2:08.57

2:15.98
2:17.02
2:17.07
2:16.99
2:17.96
2:18.77
2:27.11
2:28.57
2:29.71
2:33.29
2:51.29

N
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66.61
67.57
64.13
63.74
62.87
61.57
60.84

57.53
57.09
57.07
57.10
56.70
56.37
53.18
52.65
52.25
51.03
45.67

26.45
16.69
17.35
15.06

14.32
20.11
22.49
25.28
27.71
24.66
19.20
24.64
22.64
22.09
50.00



The Vintage Sports-Car Club
SHUTTLEWORTH, NUFFIELD & LEN THOMPSON MEMORIALTROPHIES RACE
FOR PRE-1961 FRONT-ENGINED RACING CARS

(VSCC SET 2)

RESULT - RACES

Pl No ClI Name Car Laps Time Behind MPH Best Lap MP Handicap
1 21 Oliver NUTHALL Alta F2 10 18:33.58 70.25 1:48.63 4 7201

2 4 Sean DANAHER Maserati 6CM 10 18:51.75 18.17 69.12 1:51.29 4 70.29

3 | Mac HULBERT ERA R4D 10 18:55.49 21.91 68.89 I:51.01 9 70.47

4 6 F Robert CARR AC/GN Special 10 19:28.38 54.80 66.95 1:54.99 3 68.03 18.48

5 15 Stephen SHOOSMITH Bugatti T51 10 19:34.49 1:00.91 66.61 1:54.58 7 68.27 28.69

6 2 Terry CRABB ERA RI2C 10 20:19.81 1:46.23 64.13 1:59.68 10 6536 23.01

7 23 Julian WILTON Cooper Bristol MK 11 T23 10 20:20.77 1:47.19 64.08 1:59.24 10 65.61 28.37

8 40 Simon EDWARDS Maserati 4 CM 10 20:23.83  1:50.25 63.92 2:00.39 7 6498 19.93

9 26 Peter MANN Frazer Nash Le Mans 9 18:44.44 | Lap 62.61 2:02.43 8 63.90 22.57
10 38 Frederick HARPER Cooper MK4 9 18:47.89 | Lap 62.42 2:00.79 3 64.76 40.78

Il 11l F Paul BAKER Richard Bolster Special 9 19:12.17 I Lap 61.11 2:03.53 2 63.33 40.40
12 57 F Nicholas TOPLISS GN Gnome 9 19:34.33 I Lap 59.95 2:08.52 5 60.87 17.65 ¥
13 47 F Steven PRYKE Frazer Nash Slug 9 20:26.43 | Lap 57.41 2:13.95 3 58.40 20.88

AWARDS:

Race Winner & Winner of the Shuttleworth Trophy, |t Post-war Car:

21 Oliver NUTHALL Alta F2
2nd 4 Sean DANAHER Maserati 6CM (& Winner of the Nuffield Trophy & It Pre-war Car)
3 1 Mac HULBERT ERA R4D

Winner of the Len Thompson Memorial Trophy:

11l F Paul BAKER Richard Bolster Special

Winner on Handicap:

57 F Nicholas TOPLISS GN Gnome

BonhamsE



The Vintage Sports-Car Club
MELVILLE TROPHY RACE FOR SPECIAL PRE-WAR SPORTS-CARS

(VSCC SET 4)

RESULT - RACE 6

Pl No CI Name Car Laps Time Behind MPH Best Lap MP Handicap
1 31 Brian MAILE Alvis Speed 25 Sports 7 14:42.15 62.08 2:03.72 5 63.23
2 28 Tim KNELLER Riley 12/4 Special 7 14:43.25 1.10 62.00 2:03.52 6 63.33
3 92 Simon BLAKENEY-EDWARDS Frazer Nash Shelsley 7 14:44.02 1.87 61.94 2:03.09 5 63.55
4 49 Richard ILIFFE Riley Kestrel 12/4 7 14:44.75 2,60 61.89 2:03.75 5 63.21 18.50
5 80 Guy PLANTE Alvis Speed 25 Special 7 14:46.94 4.79 61.74 2:03.27 5 63.46 24.05
6 48 Ewen GETLEY Bentley 3/4 /; Litre 7 15:09.15 27.00 60.23 2:07.61 6 6130 15.88
7 56 Jeffrey EDWARDS Alvis Sports Special 7 15:21.16 39.01 59.45 2:09.24 5 60.53 16.48*
8 62 Charles MACLEAN Riley 9 7 15:21.44 39.29 59.43 2:08.96 5 60.66 18.72
9 88 Simon ETHERINGTON MG PB 6 15:12.15 | Lap 51.46 2:23.97 5 5434 4833
10 107 Richard ELLINGWORTH MG PA 6 15:22.19 | Lap 50.90 2:30.04 4 52.14 21.95
1109 David SPENCE Austin 7 Special 6 16:55.12 | Lap 46.24 2:45.65 4 4722 21.22
AWARDS:
Race Winner & Winner of the Melville Trophy & 1* Car over 3 litres:
31 Brian MAILE Alvis Speed 25 Sports
2 28 Tim KNELLER Riley 12/4 Special (& I*t Car 1100-2000cc)
3rd 92 Simon BLAKENEY-EDWARDS Frazer Nash Shelsley
62 Charles MACLEAN Riley 9 (1** Car up to 1100cc)
48 Ewen GETLEY Bentley 3/4 '; Litre (I** Vintage Car)

Winner on Handicap:

56 Jeffrey EDWARDS Alvis Sports Special



The Vintage Sports-Car Club

GEOGHEGAN TROPHY RACE FOR STANDARD & MODIFIED SPORTS-CARS

Pl No CI Name

19 William MAHANY

1

2 27 Frederic WAKEMAN

3 11 Andrew MITCHELL

4 14 Neil TWYMAN

5 37 Sue DARBYSHIRE

6 91 Joshua BEEBEE

7 54 John POLSON

8 36 Mark BRETT

9 45 Jerome FACK

10 29 John GUYATT

1 17 Richard LAKE

12 53 Brandon SMITH-HILLIARD

13 118 Paul WAINE

14 87 Hamish MCNINCH

15 72 lan STANDING

16 195 Heinz STAMM

17 86 Cyril HANCOCK

18 73 Fred BOOTHBY

19 93 Dennis JOHNSON
AWARDS:

(VSCC SET 3)

RESULT - RACE7

Car

HRG Le Mans Model
Frazer Nash Supersports
HRG | Litre

Alfa Romeo 8C

Morgan Super Aero
Frazer Nash TT Rep
Delahaye 135S
Ballamy/Ford

Brough Superior Alpine
Talbot Lago T150C
Aston Martin 15/98

MG K3

Frazer Nash TT Replica

MG C-Type Montlhery
Riley Brooklands
Aston Martin Speed
Fiat New Balilla

MG )2

Frazer Nash Colmore

Race Winner & I un-supercharged Car up to 1100cc:

19 William MAHANY

HRG Le Mans Model

Lap

~

OO 0N N NSNNSNSNNNNSNNAN

s Time

14:12.10
14:17.62
14:32.08
14:41.50
14:43.31
14:51.31
14:52.78
14:57.68
15:01.70
15:07.95
15:22.51
16:11.59
14:12.15

14:17.20
14:17.57
14:20.34
14:31.03
15:12.14
15:31.76

Behind MPH
64.26

5.52 63.85
19.98 62.79
29.40 62.12
31.21  61.99
39.21 61.44
40.68 61.34
45.58 61.00
49.60 60.73
55.85 60.31
1:10.41 59.36
1:59.49 56.36
| Lap 55.08

| Lap 54.76

| Lap 54.73

| Lap 54.56

| Lap 53.89

| Lap 51.46

| Lap 50.37

2" Overall & Winner of the Geoghegan Trophy, I* Vintage Car & |I* un-supercharged Car 1100-1500cc:

27 Frederic WAKEMAN
3rd 11 Andrew MITCHELL

Frazer Nash
HRG | ! Litre

Other un-supercharged capacity class Winners:

17 Richard LAKE
14 Neil TWYMAN
54  John POLSON

1*t ‘Standard’ car:

14 Neil TWYMAN
2nd 54 John POLSON
3rd 36 Mark BRETT

Winner on Handicap:

87 Hamish MCNINCH

Aston Martin 15/98
Alfa Romeo 8C
Delahaye 135S

Alfa Romeo 8C
Delahaye 135S
Ballamy/Ford

MG C-Type Montlhery

(1501-2000cc)
(2001-3000cc)
(over 3 litres)

BestLap MP Handicap

1:59.21 2 65.62
2:00.08 4 65.15

2:01.29 5 64.50

2:03.17 6 6351 19.31
2:04.02 5 63.08 1517
2:01.93 5 64.16 37.80
2:04.93 4 6262 18.27
2:0525 5 6246 20.93
2:05.85 7 6216 20.75
2:05.02 4 6257 328
2:09.57 3 60.38 15.52
2:1656 6 57.28 15.67
2:15.83 6 57.59 37.17
2:2058 3 5565 13.72
2:19.16 2 5621 226l
2:1872 4 5639 28.02
2:21.63 4 5523 21.25
2:2059 3 55.64  68.60
2:28.85 2 5255 38.66



The Vintage Sports-Car Club
JOHN HOLLAND TROPHY RACE FOR VINTAGE RACING CARS

(VSCC SET 1)

RESULT - RACE 8

Pl No CI Name Car Laps Time Behind MPH Best Lap MP Handicap
1 5 Robin TULUIE Riley Menasco Pirate 8 15:25.54 67.62 1:53.61 3 68.86
2 6 Robert CARR AC/GN Special 8 15:25.86 0.32 67.59 1:54.03 4 68.60
3 22 Duncan WOOD Morgan Super Aero 8 15:30.48 4.94 67.26 1:54.52 3 6831
4 12 Charles GILLETT Frazer Nash Super Sports 8 15:34.88 9.34 66.94 1:54.64 3 68.24 17.76
5 24 Chris HUDSON Bugatti T35B 8 15:48.27 22.73 66.00 1:56.92 6 6691 12.91
6 71 Gary CAROLINE Morgan Super Aero 8 15:49.77 24.23 65.89 1:56.56 7 67.11 17.29
7 50 Alex PEACOP Frazer Nash Super Sports 8 17:02.81 1:37.27 61.19 2:03.75 3 63.21 32.81
8 57 Nicholas TOPLISS GN Gnome 8 17:10.89 1:45.35 60.71 2:07.17 5 61.51 13.53*
9 32 Mark WALKER GN Thunderbug 7 15:26.31 Il Lap 59.12 2:09.69 3 6032 18.48
10 39 David HANDS Bugatti T39 GP 7 15:33.50 | Lap 58.66 2:10.29 2 60.04 21.47
1 47 Steven PRYKE Frazer Nash Slug 7 15:36.74 | Lap 58.46 2:10.93 4 59.75 20.23
12 69 Clive TEMPLE Amilcar CGSs 7 17:02.27 | Lap 53.57 2:22.85 7 5476 2232

AWARDS:

Race Winner & Winner of The John Holland Trophy:

5 Robin TULUIE Riley Menasco Pirate
2nd 6 Robert CARR AC/GN Special
3 22 Duncan WOOD Morgan Super Aero (& I*t car between 1101-1500cc)

I*t ‘Standard’ Car:
24 Chris HUDSON Bugatti T35B

Winner on Handicap:

57 Nicholas TOPLISS GN Gnome

RoutenChaplin

Independent Personal & Commercial Insurance Brokers .




Pl No Ci
1 80
2 95
3 25
4 22
5 28
6 30
7 56
8 36
9 17
10 79
1 27
12 70
13 64
14 73
15 96
AWARDS:

Race Winner:

2nd
3rd
4th

80

95
25
22

The Vintage Sports-Car Club

HANDICAP RACE FOR PRE-WAR CARS

Name

Guy PLANTE
Andrew BELL

Tim GREENHILL
Duncan WOOD

Tim KNELLER
Simon STOKES
Jeffrey EDWARDS
Mark BRETT

Richard LAKE

David ASPLIN
Frederic WAKEMAN
John REEVE

Geoff TOMS

Fred BOOTHBY
Jamie QUARTERMAINE

Guy PLANTE

Andrew BELL
Tim GREENHILL
Duncan WOOD

RESULT - RACE 9

Car

Alvis Speed 25 Special
Aston Martin Speed
Wolseley Hornet Special
Morgan Super Aero
Riley 12/4 Special

Riley Treen

Alvis Sports Special
Ballamy/Ford

Aston Martin 15/98
Austin 7 Ulster Replica
Frazer Nash

Riley 12/4

Fiat 508S

MG )2

Vauxhall Special

Alvis Speed 25 Special

Aston Martin Speed
Wolseley Hornet Special
Morgan Super Aero

Laps

(%, ]
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Time

10:57.23
11:05.65
11:17.38
11:21.54
11:21.77
11:30.92
11:35.01
11:35.20
11:35.76
11:38.40
11:43.95
11:48.31
11:49.93
11:59.48
12:12.33

Behind

8.42
20.15
2431
24.54
33.69
37.78
37.97
38.53
41.17
46.72
51.08
52.70

1:02.25
1:15.10

MPH

62.36
60.58
64.93
66.12
61.91
60.56
58.82
60.62
60.57
50.19
62.19
57.66
56.69
54.36
48.72

BestLap MP

2:03.07
2:06.68
1:57.74
1:55.18
2:02.03
2:03.43
2:08.26
2:06.60
2:05.47
2:30.97
2:02.48
2:14.31
2:14.07
2:21.16
2:36.08

(%, ]
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63.56
61.75
66.44
67.92
64.11
63.38
60.99
61.79
62.35
51.82
63.87
58.24
58.35
55.42
50.12



The Vintage Sports-Car Club

WILLIAMS TROPHY RACE FOR PRE-1934 2 SEATER GRAND PRIX CARS

RESULT - RACE 10

Pl No CI Name Car Laps Time Behind MPH Best Lap MP Handicap
| 15 Stephen SHOOSMITH Bugatti T51 8 15:37.48 66.76 1:53.31 6 69.04

2 7 Duncan RICKETTS Riley Dixon 8 15:44.71 7.23 66.25 1:56.43 6 67.19

3 24 Chris HUDSON Bugatti T35B 8 15:49.52 12.04 65.91 1:55.52 4 67.72

4 19 William MAHANY HRG Le Mans Model 8 15:52.54 15.06 65.70 1:56.73 4 67.02 18.70

5 14 Neil TWYMAN Alfa Romeo 8C 8 16:33.85 56.37 62.97 2:03.02 6 63.59 9.69 *
6 54 John POLSON Delahaye 135S 8 16:37.97 1:00.49 62.71 2:02.89 4 63.66 14.85

7 29 John GUYATT Talbot Lago T150C 8 17:17.48 1:40.00 60.32 2:05.10 2 62.53 36.68

8 116 Rupert MARKS Bugatti T51 8 17:34.94 1:57.46 59.32 2:10.08 4 60.14 14.30

9 39 David HANDS Bugatti T39 GP 8 17:42.83  2:05.35 58.88 2:08.47 7 60.89 35.07
10 53 Brandon SMITH-HILLIARD MG K3 7 15:49.74 | Lap 57.66 2:12.47 6 59.05 22.45

11 35 Timothy DUTTON Bugatti T35C 7 16:00.48 | Lap 57.01 2:14.05 3 5836 22.13
12 122 Nigel WILLIAMS Bugatti T51 7 16:32.34 | Lap 55.18 2:18.04 2 56.67 26.06
13 84 Colin BULLOCK Bugatti T51 7 16:42.95 | Lap 54.60 2:19.75 7 55.98 24.70
14 100 Luc SLIJPEN Bugatti T35 7 17:18.72 | Lap 52.72 2:25.56 2 53.74 19.80
15 103 Michael WARD Bugatti T13 6 15:41.36 2 Laps 49.86 2:34.32 2 50.69 1544

AWARDS:

Race Winner & Winner of the Williams Monaco Trophy:

15 Stephen SHOOSMITH Bugatti T51

2"¢ Overall & Winner of the Bruton Trophy:

7 Duncan RICKETTS Riley Dixon

3'Y Overall & Winner of the Kenneth Bear Trophy:

24 Chris HUDSON Bugatti T35B

Winner of the John Bowen Trophy:

103 Michael WARD Bugatti T13

Winner on Handicap:

14 Neil TWYMAN Alfa Romeo 8C



Pl No ClI Name

| 52 B Andrew KELLOCK
2 121 B Edward WILLIAMS
3 70 B John REEVE

4 64 A Geoff TOMS

5 78 A James POTTER

6 195 B Heinz STAMM

7 100 B Luc SLIJPEN

8 81 D Peter BUTLER

9 105 B Gillian CARR

10 101 B Robert BARBET
1 74 B Stephen WALLEY
12 109 A David SPENCE
AWARDS:

Race Winner & 1% in Class B:

52 B Andrew KELLOCK

2 121 B Edward WILLIAMS
3 70 B John REEVE

Other Capacity Class Winners:

64 A Geoff TOMS
81 D Peter BUTLER

Winner on Handicap:

105 B Gillian CARR

The Vintage Sports-Car Club

SCRATCH RACE FOR PRE-WAR CARS

RESULT - RACE I

Car

Fiat AC

Frazer Nash TT Replica
Riley 12/4

Fiat 508S

Riley 9 Brooklands
Aston Martin Speed
Bugatti T35

Bentley 3/4': Litre

Riley Merlin 12/4 Special
Riley Sports

Alvis Firebird

Austin 7 Special

Fiat AC

Frazer Nash TT Replica
Riley 12/4

Fiat 508S
Bentley 3/4': Litre

Riley Merlin 12/4 Special

Laps

(%, ]

Sy nunnuninint v

Time

10:58.45
10:59.63
11:04.96
11:13.66
11:27.71
11:44.45
12:11.74
12:13.69

12:44.70
13:13.57
13:16.11
11:26.28

Behind MPH
59.40

1.18 59.30
6.51 58.82
15.21 58.06
29.26 56.88
46.00 55.52
1:13.29 53.45
1:15.24 53.31
1:46.25 51.15
2:15.12  49.29
2:17.66 49.13
| Lap 45.60

Best Lap MP Handicap

2:07.83
2:08.08
2:09.73
2:11.17
2:12.83
2:17.59
2:22.51
2:22.66

2:30.22
2:34.26
2:34.94
2:47.33

£

WWINN A UTA WL DL

61.20
61.08
60.30
59.64
58.89
56.86
54.89
54.84

52.08
50.71
50.49
46.75

17.81
23.56
16.50
19.19
20.39

13.60
22.27
21.41
16.96
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